the 24-month VIS-2014 trial, 282 (78.3%) subjects (556 eyes) had been enrolled in the 
continued follow-up study by the time of the database lock. There were subjects from the 
pivotal trial that were still eligible to be enrolled into the continued follow-up study for 

the 60-month visit at database lock.  One hundred and eighty-six (186) subjects (368 
eyes) were available for analysis at the 36-month visit, 263 subjects (519 eyes) were 
available at the 48-month visit, and 67 subjects (132 eyes) were available at the 60-month 
visit. This executive summary incorporates some of the safety events and information on